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Subcommittee Name: Evaluation Assessment Subcommittee 

Date Formed:  2/28/2014 

Date Folded: 4/1/2015 

Objective: Aide Staff in the development of the Evaluation Assessment detailed 

in the December 2013 Order to include: 1) documentation of the status 

of all evaluation and statewide study activities, including budget, cost 

and schedule information; 2) a comprehensive evaluation plan 

indicating, for  each current evaluation/study activity, a proposal for 

terminating or continuing the activity as determined by a value-based 

rational that connects the activity and its relevance/importance to 

future program cycles and 3) an integrated program and evaluation 

cycle plan/schedule showing the connection between study activities 

that are recommended to go forward and each study’s  availability and 

benefit to informing and improving the next or successive program and 

technical document development cycles.  

Timeline: To be filed no later than June 1, 2014 

 

Name Company Email 

Peggie Neville(Chair) DPS Staff Peggie.Neville@dps.ny.gov 

Joe Hitt DPS Staff Joseph.Hitt@dps.ny.gov 

Bill Saxonis DPS Staff William.Saxonis@dps.ny.gov 

Katie Mammen DPS Staff Kathryn.Mammen@dps.ny.gov 

Brian Dimisko Central Hudson bdimisko@cenhud.com 

Amanda DiMaso Central Hudson adimaso@cenhud.com 

Jerry Sleve Corning Gas jsleve@corninggas.com 

Dave Westman Con Ed westmand@coned.com 

Steve Mysholowsky Con Ed mysholowskys@coned.com 

Rosanna Jimenez Con Ed JimenezR@coned.com 

Evan Crahen NFG CrahenE@natfuel.com 

Lisa Tallet NGrid lisa.tallet@nationalgrid.com 

Steve Bonnano NGrid Stephen.bonanno@nationalgrid.com 

Angela Turner NGrid angela.turner@nationalgrid.com 

Joni Fish Gertz NYSEG/RG&E jjfishgertz@nyseg.com 

John Zabliski NYSEG/RG&E John_Zabliski@rge.com 

Deb Pickett NYSEG/RG&E dapickett@nyseg.com 

Jennifer Meissner NYSERDA jam@nyserda.ny.gov 

Allyson Burns NYSERDA adb@nyserda.ny.gov 

Victoria Engle-Fowles NYSERDA vse@nyserda.ny.gov 

Charmaine Cigliano O&R ciglianoc@oru.com 

Philip St. Amand St. Lawrence pstamand@stlawrencegas.com 

Sam Swanson PACE sswanson@law.pace.edu 
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Subcommittee Work Complete Date: 3/19/2015 

Notes from Chair (if applicable):  

 

Per the May 8, 2014 Commission Order, Staff was relieved of the requirement to file an Action Plan 

including the Evaluation Assessment by June 1, 2014.  Discussions and work of this subcommittee 

regarding the status of EM&V activities served to inform Staff’s recommendations and Commission 

action regarding EM&V as detailed in the February 26, 2015 REV Track One Order.  No further work of 

this subcommittee is necessary.  

 

 

Notes from Staff (if applicable): 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


